Prime Conduit Introduces
Elbows and Sweeps
Prime Conduit now offers 2" and larger elbows
and sweeps on the following PVC conduit products:
• Schedule 40 PVC Heavy Wall EPC
• Schedule 80 PVC Extra Heavy Wall EPC
• Schedule 40 PVC Heavy Wall Utility
• Telephone Duct
• P&C Duct
Stock is currently available at all 4 locations.
All manufacturing plants have the capacity to handle
special requests with a quick response time.
Visit www.primeconduit.com for additional product
information.
Made in the USA
25701 Science Park Drive • Cleveland, OH 44122 • 216-464-3400 • www.primeconduit.com
PCIELBOW   SP   3.5M    4/09
© 2009 PrimeConduit, Inc.
Prime Conduit Elbows and Sweeps Part Numbering System
Position: 1 2 3 4 5
Letter/Number: UA 7 A K
Description: Sch. 40 45° Std. Radius 21/2" Non-Belled
1: Product Line
UA = Schedule 40 Heavy Wall EPC
UB = Schedule 80 Extra Heavy Wall EPC
UC = Schedule 40 Heavy Wall Utility Conduit*
PE = DB-100 Sweeps*
PF = DB-60 Sweeps*
PH = DB-120 Sweeps*
TP = Telephone Duct “C” Sweeps*
TW = White Telephone Duct “C” Sweeps*
* Non-UL Listed and Non-ETL Listed
2: Angle
9 = 90° Elbow
7 = 45° Elbow
6 = 30° Elbow
5 = 221/2° Elbow
3 = 111/4° Elbow
3: Radius
4: Diameter
5: Belled Elbow
A = Standard Radius
B = 12"
C = 18"
D = 24"
E = 30"
F = 36"
H = 48"
I = 60"
J = 72"
N = 120"
R = 144"
S = 150"
T = 180"
U = 240"
V = 300"
RUS Accepted
90°
Elbow
45°
Elbow
Size A B
Min. (Radius)
C
Min.
2" 2.375 91/2" 2"
21/2" 2.875 101/2" 3"
3" 3.500 13" 31/8"
31/2" 4.000 15" 31/4"
4" 4.500 16" 33/8"
5" 5.563 24" 35/8"
6" 6.625 30" 33/4"
J = 2"
K = 21/2"
L = 3"
M = 31/2"
N = 4"
P = 5"
R = 6"
T = 8"
B = Belled; All DB-100, DB-60, DB-120, and Telephone Duct sweeps
are belled and do not have the “B” in position 5.
S = Segmented
Standard Radius Elbow Dimensions